504482764 08/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4529466

SUBMISSION TYPE:		Ν	IEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		N	ame		Execution Date
DEEPAK PATEL					07/31/2017
KRIS ALLYN WARMAN	IN				07/31/2017
EDWARD JOSEPH AB	RAMOSK	(07/31/2017
ZHIBING DENG					07/31/2017
MORTEZA TANBAKUC	н				07/31/2017
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ				
Name:		GLOBA	L TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	330 TC	OWN CE	NTER DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE	800			
City:	DEAR	BORN			
State/Country:	місні	GAN			
Postal Code:	48126				
	I				
PROPERTY NUMBERS					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		156656	21		
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:					
	be sent to	o the e-i	nail address first; if that is	unsucces	sful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if		d; if that	t is unsuccessful, it will be		
			528-4882		
Email:			Db2iplaw.com		
•			JIN BIENEMAN PLC FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOG		
			RIVER PLACE		
		SUITE			
		DETRC	IT, MICHIGAN 48207		
Address Line 4:			,		
Address Line 4:	UMBER:		3838743(65080-2559)		

Total Attachments: 5

source=83838743-Signed-Combined-Declaration-and-Assignment--all-5-inventors (includes SN & filing date)#page1.tif

source=83838743-Signed-Combined-Declaration-and-Assignment--all-5-inventors (includes SN & filing date)#page2.tif

source=83838743-Signed-Combined-Declaration-and-Assignment--all-5-inventors (includes SN & filing date)#page3.tif

source=83838743-Signed-Combined-Declaration-and-Assignment--all-5-inventors (includes SN & filing date)#page4.tif

source=83838743-Signed-Combined-Declaration-and-Assignment--all-5-inventors (includes SN & filing date)#page5.tif

Attorney Docket Number 83838743(65080-2559)

t

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	KNEE AIRBAG WITH RECEIVING POCKETS					
mula destantine to distant	al tor					
I his declaration is direct	This declaration is directed to:					
 The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 15/665,621 filed on Aug 1, 2017. (Thereby authorize the insertion of the application number into this form when they become known.) 						
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I hereby state that I hav including the claims.	I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application including the claims.					
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1,56, including t continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the pri application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.						
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 15/665,621, Filing Date August 1, 2017, and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including any provisional applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.						
including applications for organizations, and to per	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and inter form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	rgovernmental				
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted here	in.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.						
LEGAL NAME OF INV Inventor: Deepak F		017				
Signature;	anda .					
		mani this form				
Note: An Application Dat Use an additional declaration	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accord in form for each additional inventor.	upany uns iorm.				

Attorney Docket Number 83838743(65080-2559)

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	KNEE AIRBAG WITH RECEIVING POCKETS
This declaration is directe	rd to:
United	ached application, or States application or PCT international application number $\underline{621}$ filed on <u>Aug 1 2017</u> . (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and en they become known.)
The above-identified appl	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the original	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part appl	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior al or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHN of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its su for the inventions and dis name or names, or in my insert the serial/applicat <u>15/665,621</u> ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reissu	
including applications fo organizations, and to per	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, r Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent ar	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not m	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine nore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV Inventor: Kris Allyr	an and the second se
Signature:	aller alleran
l	e cay e r course e como no como como como como como como c
	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, n form for each additional inventor.

.

Attorney Docket Number 83838743(65080-2559)

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R 1.76)

Title of Invention	KNEE AIRBAG WITH RECEIVING POCKETS				
This declaration is direct	ed tô:				
X United 15/665.	tached application, or I States application of PCT international application number 621 filed on <u>Aug 1 2017</u> (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and hen they become known.)				
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I hereby state that I hav including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,				
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56 including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.					
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its su for the inventions and di name or names, or in my insert the serial/applica 15/665,621 ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reiss					
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.					
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.					
LEGAL NAME OF INV					
Signature:	and Allam &				
Note: An Application Dat	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.				
Use an additional declaration	on form for each additional inventor.				

Anorney Darket Number 1846-18743(65080-2559)

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Tule of Javention KNEE AIRBAG WITH RECEIVING POCKETS

This declaration is directed to:

x

The attached application, or

Limited States application or PCT international application number

15/665.621 files on Aug 1 2017 (1 hereby authorize the intertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by the

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.

I believe that I am the original investor or an original joint inventor of a claimed investion in the application.

I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretolore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set over unto EORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC a bord Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the lower of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearbora, Country of Wayne, and State of Michigan, bersmalter referred to as the ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entre right title and interest, donestic and foreign, to and to the involutions and discoveries in the above-identified invention methoding the right of the ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entre right title and interest, donestic and foreign, to and to the involutions and discoveries in the above-identified invention methoding the right of the ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for method discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, or in my name, at its or their election (and 1 hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE) or ASSIGNEE's attorney to make a names, or in my name, at its or their election (and 1 hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to make a names, or in my name, at its or their election (and 1 hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to make a name, or in my name, at its or their election (and 1 hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to make a state of my name, at its or their election (and 1 hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to make a state of my name, at any or other legal representatives, all hereby sell, asagn and set over to the maximum and its exceeded, asagn and set over to the maximum and its enceeded in the structures and intergovernamental organizations application applications and accovering in any and all countries, entities and intergovernamental organizations application applications and accovering in any and all countries

And I hereby agree to crystell, my herrs, successory, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in my and all countries, entries and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successory, assigns or other legal representatives my deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Discrety acknowledge that any willful false scatement made in this declaration is purishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or light.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor Zubing Deng

Date

Signulure.

Note: An Applicated Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent) including sensing the entire investore count, must accompany the form The structure of declaration form for each adoptional investor.

Attorney Docket Number 83838743(65080-2559)

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	KNEE AIRBAG WITH RECEIVING POCKETS				
This declaration is direct	ed to:				
X United 15 <u>/665</u> ,	tached application, or States application or PCT international application number $\frac{621}{100000000000000000000000000000000000$	ling date and			
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I hereby state that I hav including the claims.	I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application including the claims.				
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.					
FORD GLOBAL TECHI of the State of Delaward hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its st for the inventions and di- name or names, or in my insert the serial/applicat 15/665,621 ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to th including all application reexaminations and reissu		ie of the laws of Michigan, ight, title and ding the right Letters Patent s or their own 's attorney to a Serial No, et over to the y provisional organizations , divisionals,			
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.					
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted hereit	1.			
or imprisonment of not n	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.c. nore than five (5) years or both.	1001 by fine			
LEGAL NAME OF INV Inventor: <u>Morteza</u> 1	ENTOR Canbakuchi Date: <u>7/31/2017</u>				
Signature: Martuz	o tonlakuch				
	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accomp n form for each additional inventor.	pany this form.			